T-375-A SERIES AC LVDT MINIATURE LINEAR POSITION SENSOR
FEATURES FEATURES
• Free Core design
• AC LVDT
• Stroke lengths from ± 0.025 to ± 2 inches
• Non-Linearity better than ± 0.25% of FS
• Stainless steel housing rated to IP61
SPECIFICATIONS

IP Rating:   IEC IP61
Country of Manufacture:  Made in the USA
ORDERING EXAMPLE
T-375-A-500:  AC LVDT, ± 0.500 inch Measuring Range
Model Measuring Range  Options
T-375-A - ☐☐☐ - ☐
     025     ± 0.025 inches
    050     ± 0.050 inches
    100     ± 0.100 inches
    250     ± 0.250 inches
    500     ± 0.500 inches
  1000     ± 1.0 inches
  2000     ± 2.0 inches
H     High Temperature (400°F)
M     Metric Core Threads (M2x0.4)
O     Made with Low Outgassing Materials
R      Mild Radiation Resistance (30 MRads)
T     Teflon Boreliner
V     Vented Housing
 T-375-A-025 T-375-A-050 T-375-A-100 T-375-A-250 T-375-A-500
Measuring Range (in) [mm] ± 0.025  [± 0.63] ± 0.05  [± 1.25] ± 0.100  [± 2.5] ± 0.250  [± 6.25] ± 0.50  [± 12.5]
Sensitivity (mV/V/0.001 in) [mm] 3.3  [130] 1.6 [63] 1.6  [63] 2.2  [87] 1.6  [63]
Dimension A (in) [mm] - Coil  0.50  [12.7] 0.75  [19.1] 1.0  [25.4] 1.75 [44.5] 3.3  [83.8]
Dimension B (in) [mm] - Core 0.40  [10.2] 0.63  [16] 0.64  [16.3] 1.13  [28.6] 2.0  [50.8]
Dimension N (in) [mm] - Null 0.25 [6.35] 0.38 [9.5] 0.50 [12.7] 0.88 [22.1] 1.65 [41.9]
Body Weight (oz) [gm] 0.10 [2.8] 0.2 [5.7] 0.21 [6.0] 0.4 [11.3] 0.63 [18]
Core Weight (oz) [gm] 0.01 [0.2] 0.02 [0.4] 0.02 [0.4] 0.03 [1] 0.06 [1.6]
 T-375-A-1000 T-375-A-2000
Measuring Range (in) [mm] ± 1.0  [± 25.4] ± 2.0  [± 50.8]
Sensitivity (mV/V/0.001 in) [mm] 0.7  [28] 0.50  [19.7]
Dimension A (in) [mm] - Coil 5.6  [142] 9.95  [253]
Dimension B (in) [mm] - Core 3.0  [76.2] 5.5 [140]
Dimension N (in) [mm] - Null 2.8 [71.1] 5.0 [127]
Body Weight (oz) [gm] 0.95 [27] 1.98 [56]
Core Weight (oz) [gm] 0.09 [2.5] 0.18 [5.2]
Bloomfield Hills, MI USA •  248-636-1515
www.HGSIND.com • Sales@HGSIND.com
02-2024_REV9
T-375-A SERIES AC LVDT MINIATURE LINEAR POSITION SENSOR
Miniature Free Core AC LVDT Sensor
LINEAR POSITION SENSOR
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
All dimensions in inches [mm]
Nominal position of core at electrical null